DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
September, 2025 − Rev. 11
1 Publication Order Number:
MC1496/D
Balanced Modulators/
Demodulators

12
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC1496DR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free) 2500 Tape & Reel
MC1496BDR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free) 2500 Tape & Reel
DISCONTINUED (Note 9)
Device Package Shipping†
MC1496D SOIC−14
55 Units/RailMC1496DG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC1496DR2 SOIC−14 2500 Tape & Reel
MC1496P PDIP−14
25 Units/Rail
MC1496PG PDIP−14
(Pb−Free)
MC1496P1 PDIP−14
MC1496P1G PDIP−14
(Pb−Free)
MC1496BD SOIC−14
55 Units/RailMC1496BDG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
MC1496BDR2 SOIC−14 2500 Tape & Reel
MC1496BP PDIP−14
25 Units/RailMC1496BPG PDIP−14
(Pb−Free)
† For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
9. DISCONTINUED: This device is not available. Please contact your onsemi representative for information. The most current information on
this device may be available on www.onsemi.com.
MC1496, MC1496B
13
REVISION HISTORY
Revision Description of Changes Date
11 MC1496D, MC1496DG, MC1496DR2, MC1496P, MC1496PG, MC1496P1, MC1496P1G,
MC1496BD, MC1496BDG, MC1496BDR2, MC1496BP, MC1496BPG OPN Marked as Discon-
tinued + Rebranded the Data Sheet to onsemi format
9/9/2025
This document has undergone updates prior to the inclusion of this revision history table. The changes tracked here only reflect updates made
on the noted approval dates.